Illinois law.
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Section 14.330  Administrative Disqualification Hearing Procedures 

a)	The Department shall conduct a hearing, issue a decision, and notify the household member and local office of the decision within 90 days after the date the household member is notified in writing of the scheduling of an administrative disqualification hearing. 

b)	The hearing shall be conducted by an impartial hearing officer. 

c)	The household has the same rights during an administrative disqualification hearing that it has during a fair hearing.  (See Section 14.22.) In addition to the fair hearing rights, the household member shall be informed of the individual's right to remain silent concerning the charge, and that anything said or signed by the individual concerning the charge can be used against him or her in a court of law. 

d)	The hearing procedures shall be published and made available to any interested party. 
